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JEROME T. WEISNER, :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff ~ : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
DOUGLAS SMITH, NO. )T -(o]-C
Defendant. : - @7 (o1-C D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTAFQY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Enter my appearance for the Plaintiff JEROME T. WEISNER and issue a Writ of

Summons in the above-captioned matter against the Defendant DOUGLAS SMITH.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

] /MWW%

“Nathan W. Karn, S¥., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney 1.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695-7581

Dated: ;[H | 077

007 Document

Reinstated/Reigsued to Sheri rney
for service. , William A. Sh
: [l,d' L Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Deputy Prothonotary.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF C\O“i’" )
| : " CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA ¢ )’
‘ ’ CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Jerome T. Weisner
V. | NO.: 2007-00061-CD

Douglas Smith

TO: DOUGLAS SMITH

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you. )

Date: 01/12/2007 | («),LL%

William A Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney: .

Nathan W. Kam Esq - : i RS
401 Allegheny Street ' '
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581




L4

JEROME T. WEISNER, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff  : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS SMITH, . NO. 07-61-CD
' Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please reissue the Writ of Summons against the Defendant DOUGLAS SMITH.

- EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

N ﬁ/w%é@a%@%

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney |.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695-7581

Dated: 2[ 8} o7

FILEDwce

S
M|I3U1Sum ! re\sswd Lo

FEB 09 A“\A‘i GIn

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET
P. 0. BOX 4I5
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648
(814) 695-758I

FAX:(814) 695-1750

ATTORNEYS

ROARING SPRING OFFICE:
S9 NASON DRIVE

P.O.Box 5

ROARING SPRING, PA 16673
(814) 224-5162

REPLY TO HOLLIDAYSBURG OFFICE

CLYDE O. BLACK, Il BENJAMIN |. LEVINE, JR.
J. MICHAEL DOREZAS MICHAEL B. MAGEE

AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL KATHY J. MAUK

WILLIAM R. BRENNER NATHAN W. KARN, SR.

JEFFREY A. MURICEAK INSTRUCTIONS

WWWEVEYBLACK.COM

MERLE K. EVEY
OF COUNSEL

TO: PROTHONOTARY - Kindly file the attached Praecipe to Reissue Writ of
Summons. A check in the amount of $7.00 is attached to cover your filing fee. Please

return the original Writ to the undersigned ‘or service.

FROM: Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire

Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP

401 Allegheny St., P.O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
814.695.7581

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
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"JEROME T. WEISNER, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff  : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS SMITH, - NO. 07-61-CD
Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please reissue the Writ of Summons against the Defendant DOUGLAS SMITH.

" EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
‘ ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

BY: % /,Mlaﬁﬁmh |

Néthan W. Kamn, Sr., Esq. /
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney I.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695-7581

Dated: 317 ’07

FILED Awed 700

%) 0.
AR R o fissand

william A. Shaw
‘Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts No cC

@




"~ CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF "~ %

CIVIL ACTION
: »
SUMMONS
Jefome T. Weisner
Vs. NO.: 2007-00061-CD

Douglas Smith

TO: ~DOUGLAS SMITH

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 01/12/2007 («),,U,/MZ 5%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Kamn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

feb. 9 007 Doqur:fwent

Reinstated/Reigsued to Sherii Atorney March & 90T Hocu
. for service, . : Document _
= - Reisatoted/Beissued to-SEamH /Attorney -
&m for service, ’\) , Z%Z

Deputy Prothonotary:
o Bepaty Prothonotary

.



JEROME T. WEISNER, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff ~ : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS SMITH, . :NO. 07-61-CD
Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please reissue the Writ of Summons against the Defendant DOUGLAS SMITH.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

i e

[/Nathan W.Karn, Sr., Esq. /
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney |.D. #86068
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415
, Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
' (814) 695-7581

BY:

Dated: April 5, 2007

FILED

APR 09 2007
[0 1 1130 (v
william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
O CRwa R

\afuFem  REsUIwEA e
VT



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
" CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Jerome T. Weisner

Vs.

Douglas Smith

TO:  DOUGLAS SMITH

CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

NO.: 2007-00061-CD

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has’/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 01/12/2007

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

feb. 9 Q007 pocument
Reinstated/Reissued to Sheriff/ A orney

. ..for service.

Deaputy Prothonotary:

\

(«)AALM

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

A
K
;‘

“M&
Document
Rmated/Relssued to |

forservnce ‘- 2

o

‘Bepety:Prothonotary..

Ma rch 8 90T Document
Relastoted/Reissued to-SEEmsl /Attorney - -
for service./ . .

Bepmy Prothonotary
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 102332
JEROME T. WEISNER Case#  07-61-CD

VS.

DOUGLAS SMITH

TYPE OF SERVICE SUMMONS

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW May 01, 2007 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN SUMMONS "NOT
FOUND" AS TO DOUGLAS SMITH, DEFENDANT. MOVED ABOUT 1 YEAR AGO, WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN.

~

SERVED BY: /

Return Costs

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE EVEY 27905 ~10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY 27905 32.82
| g+
"Z
| ¢
ge*

Sworn to Before me This So Answers

Ch;{;za{,/)z. Ha

Sheriff

Day of 2007

FILED
w035

William A. Sha'
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Jerome T. Weisner
Vs. NO.: -2007-00061-CD

Douglas Smith

TO: DOUGLAS SMITH

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 01/12/2007 («)ﬁ,{,{z‘«Mﬁv

William A. Shaw ks
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102672

NO: 07-6
SERVICE # 1 OF
SUMMONS
PLAINTIFF:  JEROME T. WEISNER ~nd

VS.

DEFENDANT: DOUGLAS SMITH e

54-(“

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, April 20, 2007 AT 11:15 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON DOUGLAS SMITH DEFENDANT AT 12
W. WEBER AVE., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO HEATHER SMITH, WIFE
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS

FIL
)

SERVED BY: NEVLING /

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOQUNT
SURCHARGE EVEY 28520 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY 28520 27.82

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

Lot
47/%%
Chestef/A. Hawki
Sheriff

Day of 2007
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JEROME T. WEISNER,
Plaintiff

VS.

DOUGLAS E. SMITH,
Defendant

Civil Division
No. 07-61-CD

Type of Pleading: ‘Metion to

" Substitute Parties

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff
Counsel of Record for this Party:

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Pennsylvania 1.D. No: 86068

Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas, Magee
& Levine LLP

P.O. Box 415

401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-0415

(814) 695-7581

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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JEROME T. WEISNER, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff - CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - CIVIL DIVISION
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, - NO. 07 —61- CD
Defendant. :
ORDER

AND NOW, this 13 day of (]_W"*'L , 2007, the Court having before it

a Motion to Substitute Parties and the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure requiring
that a Rule to show cause be served by Sheriff, it is hereby

ORDERED, DIRECTED, AND DECREED that the Sheriff's office serve Douglas
E. Smith at 12 W. Weber Avenue, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, with the
following:

AND NOW, this 13 day of JM , 2007, a Rule is hereby issued

upon Douglas E. Smith to show cause why the relief requested in said Motion should

not be granted for the relief requested therein. Argument / hearing on said matter

should be set for the g 7 i day of 30 \\)\_ ,in Courtroom 4. of

the Clearfield County Courthouse, 230 E. Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, at

!] ~30 '/ p.m., with the following:

BY JHE C

N 13 000 @

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




pate: (0 I5—O7 : )
& You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

The Prothonotay’s office has provided service to the following parties:

, Plaintiff(s) Plaintiff(s) Attorney

i

Other

Defendant(s) ____Deéfendant(s) Attorney

Special Instructions:

FILED

JUN 13 2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

é
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JEROME T. WEISNER, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - | : CIVIL DIVISION
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, -NO. 07 — 61- CD
Defendant. :

MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE PARTIES

NOW, come the Plaintiff, JEROME T. WEISNER, and State Farm Insurance
Company, by and through their attorneys, EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS,
MAGEE & LEVINE, LLP and file the within Motion to Substitute Parties as follows:

1. This matter was commenced by filing of a Writ of Summons on April 9,
2007.

2. The Clearfield County Sheriff served the same on or about April 20, 2007,
upon Defendant, Douglas E. Smith.

3. This matter arises from an automobile accident which occurred on or
about February 12, 2005, in Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

4. This matter is a subrogation action for State Farm Insurance Companies
which was styled in the name of the insured, Jerome T. Weisner, as permitted by law.

5. Subsequent to the service of the Writ, it was discovered that Jerome T.
Weisner was deceased and no Estate was opened on his behalf.

6. As State Farm Insurance Companies was already a rightful party in
interest to this matter, the undersigned is seeking fo substitute Jerome T. Weisner as
Plaintiff with State Farm Insurance Companies as subrogee of the Estate' of Jerome T.
Weisner.

7. Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 2352 permits substitution of -

R tovye by

Successors.



8. Defendant is not prejudiced in that this matter was already a subrogation
action with State Farm Insurance Company’s having a right to recovery in the event
such recovery is made.

WHEREFORE, State Farm Insurance Company respectfully requests that this
Honorable Court enter an Order pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 2353 to serve a Rule to show

cause upon Defendant why the relief requestéd herein should not be granted.

Respectfully submitted,

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

BY: MMM -

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire/
PA I.D. #86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695.7581

Attorney for Plaintiff and

State Farm Insurance Company




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was
served on the U™ day of W\“/ , 2007, by United States Mail, First Class,

postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Douglas E. Smith
12 W. Weber Ave.
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

BY/MMW%

“Kathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
PA 1.D. #86068
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695.7581
Attorney for Plaintiff and
State Farm Insurance Company




 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102913

. - NO: 07-61-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
ORDER

PLAINTIFF:  JEROME T. WEISNER
VS.
DEFENDANT: DOUGLAS E. SMITH

SHERIFF RETURN
.\ ______________________________________|

NOW, June 27,2007 AT 11:20 AM SERVED THE WITHIN ORDER ON DOUGLAS E. SMITH DEFENDANT AT
WORK: CENTRAL VOLSWAGEN, 1196 BENNINGER HWY., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO DOUG SMITH, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ORDER AND
MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # ' AMOUNT
SURCHARGE EVEY 28926 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY 28926 36.84
E::\\_jzi‘:)ﬁ/a e
Of7.00cm
JUN 28 2007
William A Shaw
’ tary/Clerk of Courts
Sworn to Before Me This ) Prothonotaty
So Answers,

Day of . 2007

Chester A. Hawkirs
Sheriff



Jul.26. 2007 9:28AM  EVEY BLACK LAW OFFICES | No. 1812 P 2

JEROME T. WEISNER, . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintff  : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION | | -
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, ' NO. 07 — 61- CD )
Defendant, '
ORDER

o | o
AND NOW, this 26 day of July, 2007, upon hearing on Plaintiff's Motion
to Substitute party and after hearing on the same, it is hereby
ORDERED, DIRECTED, AND DECREED, the Plaintiff shall be State Farm

Insurance Companies, as subrogee for the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner.

BY THE COURT

NE

William A_ Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Goyr @



JEROME T. WEISNER, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff  : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. - CIVIL DIVISION
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, . NO. 07 — 61- CD
Defendant.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. SS ;
COUNTY OF BLAIR : : !

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, NATHAN W. KARN, SR., ESQUIRE, of the firm of
Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, attorney for the
Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that he mailed
a true and correct copy of the Order of Courtydated July 26, 2007 to the above-

captioned Douglas E. SmitW
p )

/Na‘fhan W. Karn, Sr., Esq. /

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 21 dayof  July 2007,

Qotjy Public -

JACQUELINE . LIGNTNER, NOTARY PURLIC
HOLLIDAYSBURG BORO, BLAIR COUNTY, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 3, 2010

F NO
JU 3 0

William A_ Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



FILED

JUL 30 2007

William A. Shaw
prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE FARM INSURANCE Civil Division

COMPANIES, as subrogee for the

ESTATE OF JEROME T. WEISNER, No. 07-61-CD
Plaintiff

Type of Pieading: Comptlaint

VS. :
Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff

DOUGLAS E. SMITH,

Defendant Counsel of Record for this Party:

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Pennsylvania I.D. No: 86068

Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine
Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP

P.O. Box 415

401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-0415

(814) 695-7581

Fli_; aﬁ%{“

William A g
rothonotary/Clerk of Courtg



STATE FARM INSURANCE :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANIES, as subrogee for : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner

Plaintiff
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, - NO. 07-61-CD
Defendant.

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after the Complaint and
Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney.and filing in
writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You
are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
- be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money,
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE' MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY

OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR
NO FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINAE,

ROSEN EL & MAUK, LLP
By: // ZM%;%

i 14

athan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs
401 Allegheny St., P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581
Pa. 1.D.# 86068




STATE FARM INSURANCE . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANIES, as subrogee for : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner :

Plaintiff
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
DOUGLAS E. SMITH. . NO. 07-61-CD
Defendant.

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, State Farm Insurance Companies, as subrogee of
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner, by and through its attorneys, Evey, Black, Dorezas,
Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, and files the following Complaint:

1.

Plaintiff, State Farm Insurance Companies, as subrogee for the Estate of Jerome T.
Weisner, is an insurance company authorized to do business in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with principal offices located at P.O. Box 2371, Bloomington, Illinois 61702-
2371.

2.

Defendant, Douglas E. Smith, is an adult individual residing at 12 West Weber

Avenue, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.
3.

On or about February 12, 2005, Plaintiff's deceased insured, Jerome T. Weisner,
was the owner of a 2003 Jeep Liberty motor vehicle which was involved in the accident
described herein.

4,
On that date, Defendant was the owner of a 1991 Chevrolet Cavalier motor vehicle

which was involved in the accident described herein.




5.

On the aforesaid date, at approximately 6:30 p.m., Plaintiff's deceased's insured’s
wife, Karen Weisner, was operating her vehicle in a careful, lawful and prudent manner
traveling north on State' Route 255 at the intersection at the Dubois Mall, Sandy Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

6.

On the aforesaid date and time, Defendant was operating his motor vehicle in a
careless, reckless and negligent manner traveling south on State Route 255 at the
intersection at the Dubois Mall, Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

7.

As the motor vehicle being operated by Defendant attempted a left turn into the
mall, said. motor vehicle, suddenly and without warning, carelessly, negligently and
recklessly came into violent contact and collision with the front of the motor vehicle of the
Plaintiff's deceased insured, causing damages as more specifically set forth below.

8.

The motor vehicle of the Plaintiff's deceased insured was damaged solely, directly
and entirely as a result of the aforesaid collision in the amount of $7,319.58, being less
than the fair market value of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff"s deceased insured af the
time of the collision. |

9.
Plaintiff's deceased insured also suffered damages for loss of use of his motor

vehicle in the amount of $699.75.



COUNT |
10.

Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated by reference herein as if the same had been set
forth at length.

1.

The aforesaid accident was directly and proximately caused by the carelessness,
recklessness and negligence of the Defendant which consisted of the following:

a. Failing to have the motor vehicle under proper, adequate, and reasonable
control under the circumstances and conditions then and there existing;

b. Operating the motor vehicle without due regard for the right, safety and
position of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff's deceased insured at the time and place
aforesaid;

C. Operating a motor vehicle in such a way as to negligently and carelessly
collide with the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff's deceased insured;

d. Failing to take evasive action in order to avoid impacting with Plaintiff's
deceased insured’s vehicle;

e. Failing to apply his brakes in sufficient time to avoid striking Plaintiff's
deceased insured’s vehicle;,

f. Failing to yield the right-of-way to the vehicle driven by Plaintiff's deceased
insured’s wife, when Defendant enfered and/or crossed such roadway in violation of 75 Pa.
C. S. A §3324;

g. Driving his vehicle with careless disregard for the safety of persons or

property in violation of 75 Pa. C. S. A. §3714;



h. Operating his vehicle on a highway when it was not insured in violation of 75
Pa. C.S.A.§ 1786(e) and (f); and

i F.ailing to properly yield the right-of-way when turning left to Plaintiff's
deceased insured’s vehicle as provided in 75 Pa. C. S. A. §3322.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, State Farm Insurance Companies, as subrogee for the
Estate of Jerome T. Weisner,.claims damages of Defendant in the amount of Eight

Thousand Nineteen and 33/100 ($8,019.33) Dollars, together with interest plus costs of

suit.
Respectfully Submitted,

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

/M@m

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1.D. # 86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania
(814) 695-7581




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, //ZLa-MM //}f //, , of STATE FARM

INSURANCE COMPANIES, avers fhat the statements of fact contained in the foregoing

Complaint are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief, and |
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Con. Stat. Ann. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

STATE EARM IBNSURANCE COMPANIES
= s ”

DATED: §-2-07




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was

served on the 8 dayof Auqust , 2007, by United States Mail, First

Class, postage' prepaid, addressed to the following:

Douglas E. Smith
12 W. Weber Avenue
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

BY:

athan W. Karn, Sr., Esq. /
Attorney for Plaintiff



s‘\“’

o5
-
-

STATE FARM INSURANCE . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COMPANIES, as subrogee for : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner, :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.  .NO.07-61-CD

DOUGLAS E. SMITH,
Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AS TO LIABILITY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please enter default judgment against the above-referenced Defendant as to
liability only for failure to file an Answer to the Complaint as permitted by Pa. R.C.P.
§237.1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference is the important
ten-day notice of our intent to take default judgment which was mailed to the Defendant on
September 11, 2007.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

By: ﬂ %ﬁéﬁ(%/lxé/w\%u

Néthan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Pa. 1.D.# 86068

401 Allegheny Street

P.O. Box 415

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

CTO %Zv &000

wiliam A. Shaw m/(/o/vC? fo

Pro monom/ Clerk

Def.
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STATE FARM INSURANCE
COMPANIES, as subrogee for

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner :

Plaintiff
VS.

DOUGLAS E. SMITH,

. CIVIL DIVISION — LAW

-NO. 07-61-CD

Defendant.

TO:
12 W. Weber Ave.,

DOUGLAS E. SMITH

Dubois, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2007

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR

PROPERTY OR OTHER

IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS

NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP: :

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE

Douqlaﬁ E. Smitin

2 W. Wieoer Ave.

LLP
/
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 0O ~o MM
L, o < o
o ey % G885, Esq. /)
Received From: ; ‘-: h é ’ U
NatAdn W. karn Sc., €59y | eSS
EVvey Block Ast s &’ Set
T ANleqneny ST. & %E SZ
Houidoysbud g PA lwds ¢ I > ¥ 16648
7 ) - c©
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Y. ~ 8
% phg
O <
X o=

'021P

Dubois PA (580

PS Farm 3817, January 2001




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

" The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 4™ day of O(’,WW 12007, é‘:

true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by United States ma‘il‘,i
postage prepaid, on the following:
Douglas E. Smith

12 W. Weber Ave.
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

/ Lol

athan W Karn, Sr., Esq
Pa. |.D.# 86068
Attorney for Plaintiff
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Jerome T. Weisner
State Farm Insurance Companies

Vs. No. 2007-00061-CD

Douglas Smith .

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE 1s given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you on October 5, 2007.

William A. Shaw

«)&M

William A. Shaw

Pp



STATE FARM INSURANCE :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANIES, as subrogee for :OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. :

Weisner, :
vs. :NO. 07 - 61— CD FILED Ae0,
: . L Ofx) O
. mh3a: s, .
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, : - Notfice+o
Defendant. : DEC 11 é) Nef:

Willlam A. Shawm5§m+
PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
6

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant
DOUGLAS E. SMITH in the above-captioned matter, for failure to appear or file
an Answer within twenty (20) days from the date of service of the Complaint; and
damages in the amount of $8,019.33, together with costs and interest. | certify
that written notice of intention to file this praecipe was mailed to Defendant after
the default had occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the filing of this
praecipe. In addition, | certify that Notice of Assessment of Damages, along with
Appraiser’s Affidavit and Repair Estimate were sent to the Defendant by certified
mail return receipt requested ( a copy of the envelope addressed to Defendant is
attached indicating “Unclaimed”. Original envelope available for inspection at
office of undersigned) to the last known address of Defendant at least ten days
prior to filing this Praecipe. Copies of the notices are attached. | further certify
that the Defendant had no attorney of record at the time the attached notices
were mailed to Defendant.

Respectfully submitted,

EVEY BLACK DOREZAS MAGER LEVINE
ROS TEEL & MAUK L -

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
PA 1.D. #86068

401 Allegheny St.
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
814.695.7581

Attorney for Plaintiff

i
AND NOW, this " day of DNe cemiec , 200z Judgment is entered

as above. («.),;{,4_. %/

Prothonotary




STATE FARM INSURANCE . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANIES, as subrogee for : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner :

Plaintiff
vs. - CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, -NO. 07:61-CD
Defendant.

TO: DOUGLAS E. SMITH
12 W. Weber Ave., Dubois, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2007
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Ct. Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,

&

401 Alleqheny ST, &
HouidlaxSbudr g PA [td8 ¢
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: 7 ‘é&

Douglas E. Smitin X
(2 W. Weoer Ave.

Dubeis PA 1580I

LLP
Us. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 0o M M
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT 2 L) AN
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER g Q 3r Es q / /
Received From: E «= ? ) (/
' 2
NaHhaAN W. Ko Sr.. ESC}'\. Eé Eg i
evey Black Attys. ~ Ew :

-
(o)}
(o)}
S
oo

. $ 0002183432 SEP 11 2007
Jx” MAILED FROM ZIP CODE1664§
3 =

PS Form 3817, January 2001




401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET ROARING SPRING OFFICE;

P. 0. BOX 415 99 NASON DRIVE
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 P.O.Box 5
(814) 695-758I ROARING SPRING, PA 16673
FAX:(814) 695-1780 (814) 224-5162
ATTORNE YS REPLY TO HOLLIDAYSBURG OFFICE
CLYDE O. BLACK, If BENJAMIN |, LEVINE, JR. WWWEVEYBLACK.COM
J. MICHAEL DOREZAS  MICHAEL B. MAGEE
AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL KATHY J. MAUK
WILLIAM R.BRENNER  NATHAN W. KARN, SR. MERLE K. EVEY
’ JEFFREY A. MURICEAK OF COUNSEL

October 4, 2007
“CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED”
Douglas E. Smith
12 W: Weber Ave.
Dubois, PA 15801
Inre: STATE FARM INSURANCE CO., as subrogee for the Estate of Jerome T.
Weisner v. DOUGLAS E. SMITH
CCP CLEARFIELD NO. 07 -61-CD
Dear Mr. Smith:
Enclosed please find a Notice of Assessment of Damages which we intend to
enter against you as provided in the Notice, an Appraiser's Affidavit showing the

amount of damages incurred in this case, and a repair estimate.

Sincerely,

Nathan W. Kérn, Sr.

NWK:jml
Enclosures

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP




U5 Postal Servicsw
CERTIFIED MAILw RECEIPT -, .

: '(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided): =
~ For delivery infarmation visit our -

e AL USE _

Certified Feo

s Postmark

Return Recelpt Fee Hore

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee i
(Endorsement Required) . ;

Total Postage & Fees $

{SentTo0

200L 0&10 0003 41lhb l_E?].

arommNe. |2 . \Weber AVC.
Dubois PA 1580

P$ For 3800, June 2002 - . F- ", 'Seé Reverse for instructions .




PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT 4
OF THE RETURN ADDRESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE

CERTIFIED MAIL..
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STATE FARM INSURANCE - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANIES, as subrogee for : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. Weisner

Plaintiff
vs. . CIVIL DIVISION — LAW
DOUGLAS E. SMITH, - NO. 07-61-CD
: Defendant. _

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

You are hereby notified that in ten (10) days from the mailing of this Notice,
damages will be assessed against you in the amount indicated in the attached Repair
Bill in connection with the judgment which will be entered against you in the above-
| captioned action unless, prior to the date of assessrﬁent; you request a trial on the issue
of damages by filing a written Praepipe with the Prothonotary.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

BY:

Nathar W. Karn, Sr., Esq.ﬂ‘
- Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: [ lf‘{ /07



1 4

APPRAISER’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

.85
COUNTY OF M Lean :
AND NOW, this 19 day of Sepd , 2007, before me, the
undersigned authority, personally appeared %o\o MA%}H\S who

acknowledged himself/herself to be an employee of State Farm Insurance Companies, and

that the appraisal attached hereto accurately reflects the damages which were sustained to
motor \./ehicl>e owned by JEROME T. WEISNER. | certify that these repairs were
necessary, and that the prices for labor and material were fair and reasonable and those
customarily charged. The undersigned also states that he/she has experience in the

appraisal of automobiles for a period of /'?) years.

8L A

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this _Lg;dayof 7@@&4 2007.

N6tary Public
issi ires: OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: il st
\Aunt 25,27 | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
: / MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 28, 2005




03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743

CATALDO’S COLLISION SERVICE
FEDERAL ID #:251547448
WE DO MAGIC
10040 TYLER ROAD
PENFIELD, PA 15849
(814)637-5596 FAX: (814)637-5260

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

WRITTEN BY: JOHN FORSTER #238721 03/11/2005 05:38 PM
ADJUSTER: GENERIC INJURY CLAI (717)321-6805

INSURED: JEROME WEISNER CLAIM #38-K617-12801
OWNER: JEROME WEISNER POLICY #
ADDRESS: 1443 TREASURE LK DEDUCTIBLE: $500.00
DU BOIS, PA 15801-50395 DATE OF LOSS: 02/12/2005 AT 06:30 PM
EVENING: (814)590-5231 TYPE OF LOSS: COLLISION
DAY: (814)590-5231 POINT OF IMPACT: 1. RIGHT FRONT
INSPECT CATALDO’S COLLISION SERVICE BUSINESS: (814)637-5596

LOCATION: 10040 TYLER ROAD
PENFIELD, PA 15849

INSURANCE STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES BUSINESS: (717)321-6805
COMPANY: 383 ROLLING RIDGE 15 DAYS TO REPAIR
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801

2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:
VIN: 1J4GL58KX3W616633 LIC: ERG 0034 PA PROD DATE: 01/2003 ODOMETER: 159789

ATIR CONDITIONING REAR DEFOGGER TILT WHEEL
CRUISE CONTROL INTERMITTENT WIPERS KEYLESS ENTRY
REAR WIPER BODY SIDE MOLDINGS DUAL MIRRORS
PRIVACY GLASS LUGGAGE/ROOF RACK FOG LAMPS
CLEAR COAT PAINT METALLIC PAINT POWER STEERING
POWER BRAKES POWER WINDOWS - POWER LOCKS
POWER MIRRORS AM RADIO FM RADIO
STEREO SEARCH/SEEK CD PLAYER
4 WHEEL DISC BRAKES LEATHER SEATS BUCKET SEATS
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 4 WHEEL DRIVE OVERDRIVE
ALUMINUM/ALLOY WHEELS
NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1# FRAME/UNIBODY REPAIR & SET UP 1 2.0 F
2# RPR RT FRAME RAIL SWAY RT 1.0 F
34 RPR LT FRAME RAIL SWAY RT 1.0 F
4 DPR RT FRAME RATIL HEIGHT 1.0 F
5# RPR LT FRAME RAIL HEIGHT 0.5 F
6 FRONT RUMPER
7 O/H FRONT BUMPER 2.8
g* SO01 REPL BUMPER COVER LIMITED, RENEGADE 1 420.00% INCL. 2.6
9 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.0
10 ADD FOR FOG LAMPS 0.3



03/11/2005 AT 05

30743

l6* S01

22* S01
23* S01

30 so01
31* 501

38* 501
N 39* 501

41**-

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

494 S01
50# S01
51

52

53

54

55

56

57% S01

REPL

REPL
REPL

REPL

REPL

R&I
R&I

REPL
REPL
REPL
R&I

REPL

R&I
REPL

:38 PM

JOB NUMBER: 4351

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

RT BUMPER COVER RETAINER
ABSORBER :
AIR DEFLECTOR
LICENSE BRACKET PACKAGE
GRILLE
GRILLE
ADD FOR CLEAR COAT
RT GRILLE SCREW
LT GRILLE SCREW
INSERT
FRONT LAMPS
SUPPORT PANEL

RT HEADLAMP ASSY TO 10-6-02

AIM HEADLAMPS
WIRE HARNESS W/FOG LAMPS
RT PARK & SIDE LAMP
RT FOG LAMP ASSY
COOLING
REFINISH COMPONENTS
O/H RADIATOR SUPT
RADIATOR SUPPORT
EVACUATE & RECHARGE
REFRIGERANT RECOVERY
ADD FOR AC OPTION
ADD FOR AUTO TRANS

ADD FOR AUTO TRANS ADD FOR

H/D COOLING

FRONT C'’MEMBER

UPPER TIE BAR

RADIATOR W/AC AUTO TRANS

AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER

A/M CONDENSER

ADD FOR AUTO TRANS

DEHYDRATOR

SUCTION HOSE
INFORMATION LABELS

RPL INFORMATION LABELS

EMISSION LABEL 3.7 LITER

AC LABEL

BELT ROUTING LABEL

CALIBRATION LABEL
FENDER

RT FENDER

OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL
ADD FOR CLEAR COAT

ADD FOR EDGING

RT FENDER LINER

RT FENDER BRACKET

QTY EXT.
5 5
1 74.
1 33.
1 32
1 190
1
1
1 45
1 195.
1 232.
1 150.
1 32.
1 118.
1 72.
1 81.
1 35
1 222.
1 275.
1 0
1 0
1 2
1 138.
1 26.

95*

10

.95*

00*

00

.45
.85
.00

00

20%*

=
Z
p!
=
or
~J @

1.3
INCL.
0.5

INCL.
INCL.

2.1

.

H
=
BNORR O

OO0OO0OOHMN®

INCL.

BEREEENG

SINCL. INCL.
INCL. INCL.
MINCL.

MINCL.
M 0.2
M 0.3
M 0.3

0.3
INCL.
INCL.
INCL. *

0.9 2.

(@]
Nnwih O

INCL.
INCL.



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

NO oP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
58%* S01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE LIMITED & 1 257.00%* INCL. 1.6
RENEGADE PAINTED
59 R&I LT R&I FENDER ASSY 0.5
60* S01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE PIN 1 4.00%
61 S01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE RIVET 6 3.60 '
62 REPL RT WHEELHOUSE ASSY 1 156.00 S 4.0 0.8
63 S01 OVERLAP MINOR PANEL -0.2
64 DEDUCT FOR OVERLAP -1.0
65 R&I MUD GUARD ‘ 0.2 :
66 REPL RT INNER PANEL ' 1 133.00 SINCL. 0.5
67 OVERLAP MINOR PANEL -0.2
68 REPL RT INNER PANEL REINFORCEMENT 1 141.00 S 4.5 0.7
69 OVERLAP MINOR PANEL -0.2
70 DEDUCT FOR OVERLAP ' -0.5
71 R&I LT WHEEL FLARE LIMITED & INCL.
RENEGADE PAINTED
72 S01 REPL RT FENDER LINER BRACKET ‘ 1 10.00 INCL.
73 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR
N 74%* R&I LT ROCKER MOLDING 0.2*
N 75* R&I RT ROCKER MOLDING 0.2*
76 FRONT SUSPENSION
N 77 R&I RT R&I SUSPENSION ONE SIDE 2.2
78 ENGINE
79 R&I AIR CLEANER ASSY M 0.5
80 REPL BAFFLE 1 11.70 M 0.2
81 HOOD
82 R&I R&I HOOD ASSY 0.6
B3* RPR HOOD 0.5% 2.6%
B4 OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL -0.4
85%* ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0.5%
g6* S01 REPL NAMEPLATE - JEEP 1 24.10%* 0.2 ‘
87 COWL '
88 R&I COWL TOP PANEL 0.8
89 FRONT DOOR
90 BLND RT DOOR SHELL 1.2
91 R&I RT BELT W'STRIP OUTER 0.2
92% R&I RT BODY SIDE MLDG LIMITED 0.3*
PATRIOT BLUE
93* S01 REPL RT NAMEPLATE LIBERTY 1 29.35%* 0.2
54 REPL RT NAMEPLATE LIMITED EDITION 1 20.25 0.2
95 R&I RT MIRROR FOLD AWAY W/POWER 0.3
56 R&I RT RUN CHANNEL 0.2
97 R&I RT HANDLE, OUTSIDE 0.4
o8=* R&I RT DOOR TRIM PANEL LEATHER 0.7*
SLATE GRAY
99 ELECTRICAL
100 R&I MAST 0.1
101 R&I BODY & CABLE 1.2



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743 :
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
102 DEDUCT FOR OVERLAP -0
103 R&I BATTERY 0.3
104 R&I CRUISE SERVO M 0.5
105 R&I CONTROL MODULE AUTO TRANS M 0.5
106# R&I WIRING ON RT APRON 0.3

N 107+ SO01 REPL ENGINE HARNESS 3.7 LITER, 4WD 1 512.88%
AUTO TRANS ~
108 ' WINDSHIELD
109 REPL RESERVOIR CAP 1 31.60
110 R&I RT WIPER ARM 0.2
111 R&I LT WIPER ARM 0.2
112 REPL WASHER PUMP 1 112.00 0.3
113 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
114%* REPL COVER CAR/BAG 1 5.00% 0.2
N 115# FLEX AGENT PER PANEL 1 12.00 T
116# HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 1 6.16 T
117# PRE CLEAN CAR FOR REPAIRS 1 0.2
118# CLEAN CAR OUTSIDE FOR 1 0.3
DELIVERY
1194 R&I RT FRONT DOOR VENT VISOR 0.2
N 120% REPL CLEAN AND RETAPE VISOR 1 1.50 0.2
N 121#% REPL CLEAN AND RETAPE DOOR MOLDING 1 4.00 0.6
122%+*301 REPL A/M DEXCOOL EXTENDED LIFE 1 24 .21
COOLANT (1.5 GAL)
123**501 REPL A/M REFRIGERANT OIL 1 1.65
124**301 REPL A{M UPPER TIE BAR RIVETS (QTY 1 5.85
4
125%*S01 REPL A/M FLARE RIVETS (QTY 12) 1 18.06
126*%*S01 REPL A/M BUMPER & DEFLECTOR RIVETS 1 12.66
(QTY 8) -
127**S01 REPL A/M 10AMP FUSE PARK LAMPS 1 1.64
128*%S01 REPL A/M R134A FREON 1.6# 1 9.60
129#%501 REPL A/M LISC. PLATE BUBBLE COVER 1 5.50
130# SO1 kkkhhhhkhkkhdhhkhkhxhkohhkhkkrkhkdhddk 1
. kkkkkkhkkkk*k
131# SO1 FINAL BILL--AUTHORIZATION 1
132# S01 TO PAY SECURED 1
133# SO]_ ****************************** 1
. trEEEAE LT AL
134 OTHER CHARGES
135# TOWING 1 120.00
SUBTOTALS ==> 4058.56 44 .4 17.5

LINE 39 : A/M SUPPLIED RADIATOR WOULD NOT FIT AS BRACKETS FOR EXTERNAL
TRANSMISSION COOLER WERE NOT ON RADIATOR

LINE 74 : LOWER FRONT HALF TO REMOVE FENDER

LINE 75 : LOWER FRONT HALF TO REMOVE FENDER

4




03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743 .
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

LINE 77 : NEEDED TO REPLACE WHEEL HOUSE / APRON ASSY.

LINE 107: OE PART SUPPLIER REDUCED PART COST TO MATCH COST OF REMAN HARNESS
WITH SHIPPING

LINE 115: BUMPER COVER, FLARE &

LINE 120: 2’ OF TAPE @ .1 / FT

LINE 121: 6' OF TAPE @ .1 / FT

ESTIMATE NOTES: '
VEHICLE WAS TOWED IN
VEHICLE IS NOT DRIVEABLE
FOUND NO PRE-EXISTING DAMAGE
RENTAL TO BE USED
PARTS ORDERING WILL TAKE: 2 DAYS
REPAIRS WILL TAKE: 15 DAYS
TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS TO REPAIR 19
REPAIRS TO START ON 02/17/05 :
COPY OF PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE MAILED TO CUSTOMER
CHECKED FOR LKQ WITH TRIPLETT - FRANK, CRISTINIS - MARK, STOYSTOWN - TERRY,
NOVAK, HARMONY, JACKS NO PARTS FOUND FOR FRONT OF VEHICLE

PARTS ‘ 3920.
BODY LABCR 38.9 HRS @$ 40.00/HR 1556.
PAINT LABOR 17.5 HRS @S$ 40.00/HR 700.
FRAME LABOR 5.5 HRS @$ 45.00/HR 247.
PAINT SUPPLIES 17.5 HRS @S$ 20.00/HR 350.
SUBLET/MISC. 18.
OTHER CHARGES 120.
SUBTOTAL $ 6912
SALES TAX $ 6792.06 @ 6.0000% 407
GRAND TOTAL $ 7319.
ADJUSTMENTS :

DEDUCTIBLE 500.
CUSTOMER PAY $ 500.
INSURANCE PAY $ 6819.




03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY INSURER
FILES AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION SHALL, UPON CONVICTION, BE SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TO SEVEN
YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO $15,000.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=OPERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART COMP REPL PARTS=COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND INSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
W/O=WITHOUT W/_=WITH/_ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=OTHER [IE..MOTORS DATABASE
INFORMATION WAS CHANGED]. **=DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES ATTACHED
TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS. MQVP=MANUFACTURER'S QUALITY
AND VALIDATION PROGRAM.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT IS AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING
REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,
STORAGE, DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE.

AFTERMARKET CRASH PART - A NONORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (NON-OEM)
REPLACEMENT PART, EITHER NEW OR USED, FOR ANY OF THE NONMECHANICAL PARTS THAT
GENERALLY CONSTITUTE THE EXTERIOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING INNER AND
OUTER PANELS. THIS APPRAISAL WILL INDICATE IF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS ARE

SPECIFIED. IF THE USE OF SUCH PARTS VOIDS THE WARRANTY ON THE DART BEING
REPLACED OR ON ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTER MARKET CRASH PART WILL BE WARRANTED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OR INSURANCE COMPANY EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER

OF THE EXISTING WARRANTY.



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR3WD02 DATABASE DATE 02/2005, CCC DATA DATE
02/2005, AND THE PARTS SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHICLES
ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAILABRLE AT OE/VEHICLE
DEALERSHIPS. ASTERISK (*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS
AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE
COME FROM AN ALTERNATE DATA SOURCE. - TILDE SIGN (~) ITEMS INDICATE MOTOR
NOT- INCLUDED LABOR OPERATIONS. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS AM, QUAL REPL PARTS OR COMP REPL PARTS
WHICH STANDS FOR COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS
LKQ, QUAL RECY PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS
RECON. RECORED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND PRICES
ARE PROVIDED BY NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND SIGN (#) ITEMS
INDICATE MANUAL ENTRIES. SOME PARTS THAT ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. MAY BE OE
SURPLUS PARTS OR OTHER OE PARTS OFFERED AT A SPECIAL PRICING DISCOUNT. FOR
FURTHER CLARIFICATION PLEASE REVIEW THE SUPPLIERS LIST ATTACHED TO THIS
ESTIMATE, OR CONSULT THE APPRAISER OR ESTIMATOR.

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

A




03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM ‘ JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

NO OP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
——————— CHANGED ITEMS-------
7 REPI, BUMPER COVER LIMITED, RENEGADE 1 -457.00 INCL. -2.6
8* 801 REPL BUMPER COVER LIMITED, RENEGADE 1 420.00% INCL. 2.6
15 REPL GRILLE 1 -180.00 INCL. -1.8
16* S01 REPL GRILLE 1 190.00% INCL. 1.8
21 REPL SUPPORT PANEL 1 -179.00 -1.3
22% S01 REPL SUPPORT PANEL 1 195.00%* 1.3
22 REPL RT HEADLAMP ASSY TO 10-6-02 1 -240.00 INCL.
23% S01 REPL RT HEADLAMP ASSY TO 10-6-02 1 232.00%* . INCL.
30 REPL RADIATOR SUPPORT 1 -71.45 SINCL. INCL.
31* S01 REPL RADIATOR SUPPORT 1 72.95% SINCL. INCL.
37 REPL UPPER TIE BAR 1 -32.00 INCL. INCL.
38* S01 REPL UPPER TIE BAR 1 35.95% INCL. INCL.
48%# REPL BELT ROUTING LABEL 1 -1.95
49%# S01 REPL BELT ROUTING LABEL 1 2.00
494 REPL CALIBRATION LABEL 1
50# S01 R&I CALIBRATION LABEL INCL.
56 REPL RT FENDER BRACKET 1 -5.45 INCL.
57* S01 REPL RT FENDER BRACKET 1 26.20% INCL.
57 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE LIMITED & 1
RENEGADE PAINTED -237.00 INCL. -1.6
58+« S01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE LIMITED & 1
RENEGADE PAINTED 257.00% INCL. 1.6
59 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE PIN 4 -13.40
60* S01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE PIN 1 4.00%*
60 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE RIVET 16 -9.60
61 SO01 REPL RT WHEEL FLARE RIVET 6 3.60
84 REPL NAMEPLATE JEEP 1 -20.70 -0.2
86* S01 REPL NAMEPLATE JEEP 1 24.10* . 0.2
91 REPL RT NAMEPLATE LIBERTY 1 -27.20 -0.2
93* S01 REPL RT NAMEPLATE LIBERTY 1 29.35% 0.2
o eeeee - _ DELETED ITEMS-------
30 O/H RADIATOR SUPT A S -8.6
39%% REPL A/M RADIATOR W/AC AUTO TRANS 1 -329.02 MINCL.
63 OVERLAP MINOR PANEL 0.2
120# REPL WIRE HARNESS COVER . 1 -10.00
------- ADDED ITEMS -------
30 S01 '0/H RADIATOR SUPT S 8.6
N 39% S01 REPL RADIATOR W/AC AUTO TRANS 1 222.00* MINCL.
63 S01 OVERLAP MINOR PANEL -0.2
72 S01 REPL RT FENDER LINER BRACKET 1 10.00 INCL.
N 107% S01 REPIL ENGINE HARNESS 3.7 LITER, 4WD 1
AUTO TRANS 512.88%
122*%%*S01 REPL A/M DEXCOCOL EXTENDED LIFE 1 :
COOLANT (1.5 GAL) 24 .21
123**5S01 REPL A/M REFRIGERANT OIL 1 1.65
124**3S01 REPL A/M UPPER TIE BAR RIVETS (QTY 1
4) 5.85




03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM

JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:
NO OoP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT

125%*S01 REPL A/M FLARE RIVETS (QTY 12)

126*+*501 REPL A/M BUMPER & DEFLECTOR RIVETS
(QTY 8)

127%+*S01 REPL A/M 10AMP FUSE PARK LAMPS

128+*S01 REPL A/M R134A FREON 1.6#

129**501 REPL A/M LISC. PLATE BUBBLE COVER

130# Sol ******************************
Xkhkhkkkhkkkkk

131# S01 - FINAL BILL--AUTHORIZATION

1324 S01 TO PAY SECURED

133# SOl khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkrhhkhhkkhdhhkhkhkkkrhkhkkdk

kkkkkkkkkk*

SUBTOTALS ==>

LINE 39 : A/M SUPPLIED RADIATOR WOULD NOT FIT AS BRACKETS FOR EXTERNAL

TRANSMISSION COOLER WERE NOT ON RADIATOR

LINE 107: OE PART SUPPLIER REDUCED PART COST TO MATCH COST OF REMAN HARNESS

WITH SHIPPING

ESTIMATE NOTES:

VEHICLE WAS TOWED IN

VEHICLE IS NOT DRIVEABLE

FOUND NO PRE-EXISTING DAMAGE

RENTAL TO BE USED

PARTS ORDERING WILL TAKE: 2 DAYS

REPAIRS WILL TAKE: 15 DAYS

TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS TO REPAIR 19°

REPAIRS TO START ON 02/17/05 :

COPY OF PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE MAILED TO CUSTOMER

CHECKED FOR LKQ WITH TRIPLETT - FRANK, CRISTINIS-
NOVAK, HARMONY, JACKS NO PARTS FOUND FOR FRONT OF VEHICLE

PARTS

BODY LABOR

PAINT LABOR
ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
PAINT SUPPLIES
ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENT

- MARK, STOYSTOWN -. TERRY,

SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMEN

TOTAL SUPPLEMENT AMOUNT

NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT

9

502.
8.6 HRS @$ 40.00/HR 344.
-0.2 HRS @S 40.00/HR -8.
LABCR -336.
-0.2 HRS @$ 20.00/HR -4,
MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 4
& 502

$ 502.43 @ 6.0000% 30.
TAYES -0.
$ 532

$ 532



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743 .
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

ESTIMATE 6787.01 JOHN FORSTER
SUPPLEMENT S1 532.57 JOHN FORSTER

———————— CUSTOMER PAY $ 500.00
JOB TOTAL $ 7319.58 INSURANCE PAY $ 6819.58

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH 1S A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL

AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY INSURER
FILES AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION SHALL, UPON CONVICTION, BE SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TO SEVEN
YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO $15,000.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION . D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=OPERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART COMP REPL PARTS=COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND INSTALL
R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET LT=LEFT
W/O=WITHOUT W/_=WITH/_ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=OTHER [IE..MOTORS DATABASE
INFORMATION WAS CHANGED] . **-DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES ATTACHED
TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS. MQVP=MANUFACTURER' S QUALITY

AND VALIDATION PROGRAM.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE I8 NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT IS AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING

REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,
STOR2 DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE.

o ~Y
R0 AC) Ny

10



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:

AFTERMARKET CRASH PART - A NONORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (NON-OEM)
REPLACEMENT PART, EITHER NEW OR USED, FOR ANY OF THE NONMECHANICAL PARTS THAT
GENERALLY CONSTITUTE THE EXTERIOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING INNER AND
OUTER PANELS. THIS APPRAISAL WILL INDICATE IF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS ARE
SPECIFIED. IF THE USE OF SUCH PARTS VOIDS THE WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING
REPLACED OR ON ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTER MARKET CRASH PART WILL BE WARRANTED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OR INSURANCE COMPANY EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER
OF THE EXISTING WARRANTY. :

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR3WD02 DATABASE DATE 02/2005, CCC DATA DATE.
02/2005, AND THE PARTS SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHICLES
ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER. OEM PARTS ARE AVAILABLE AT OE/VEHICLE
DEALERSHIPS. ASTERISK (*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS
AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE
COME FROM AN ALTERNATE DATA SOURCE. TILDE SIGN (~) ITEMS INDICATE MOTOR
NOT-INCLUDED LABOR OPERATIONS. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS AM, QUAL REPL PARTS OR COMP REPL PARTS
WHICH STANDS FOR COMPETITIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS
LKQ, QUAL RECY PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS
RECON. RECORED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND PRICES
ARE PROVIDED BY NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND SIGN (#) ITEMS
' INDICATE MANUAL ENTRIES. SOME PARTS THAT ARE DESCRIBED AS RECON. MAY BE OE

SURPLUS PARTS OR OTHER OE PARTS OFFERED AT A SPECIAL PRICING DISCOUNT. FOR
FURTHER CLARIFICATION PLEASE REVIEW THE SUPPLIERS LIST ATTACHED TO THIS
ESTIMATE, OR CONSULT THE APPRAISER OR ESTIMATOR.

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.

11



03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351

30743
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:
A ALTERNATE PARTS SUPPLIERS
41 A/M CONDENSER PART NO. V3179 PRICE 275.00
CANFIELD AUTO RADIATOR (800)234-5520
15 EAST 18TH STREET : (814)454-3865

ERIE, PA 16501

12
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03/11/2005 AT 05:38 PM JOB NUMBER: 4351
30743

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
2003 JEEP LIBERTY 4X4 LIMITED 6-3.7L-FI 4D UTV BLUE INT:
ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE
AFTERMARKET DARTS
AFTERMARKET SELECTION METHOD: MANUALLY LIST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTIFIED THAT AN AFTERMARKET PART WAS AVAILABLE: 5

NO. OF AFTERMARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR IN THE FINAL ESTIMATE: S

13



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was

served on the 4" dayof O(t0er | 2007, by United States Mail, First Class,

postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Douglas E. Smith
12 W. Weber Ave.
Dubois, PA 15801

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

Attorney for Plalntlff'




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 107 day of OC@W
2007, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by First
Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on the following:

Douglas E. Smith
12 W. Weber Ave.
Dubois, PA 15801

A=\——\A 7/

' y V7
W. Karn, Sr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




STATE FARM INSURANCE :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANIES, as subrogee for :OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
the Estate of Jerome T. : .

Weisner,

vs. - NO. 07 — 61 — CD | !

DOUGLAS E. SMITH,
Defendant.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: 8S
COUNTY OF BLAIR :

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, NATHAN W. KARN, SR., ESQUIRE, of the firm of
Evey, Black, Dorezas, Magee, Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, attorney for the
Plaintiffs, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that he
mailed notice of default judgment and notice of assessment of damages to the
above-captioned Defendant, Douglas E. Smith, in accordance with Pennsylvania
Rules of Civil Procedure 237.1 and 1037.

77k ‘
W{th{an W. Kam, Sr., Esq. / /

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this VO™ day of DeCtmber 2007

Notafy] PuBic -

JACQUELINE . LIGNTNER, NOTARY PusLIC |
HOLLIDAYSBURG BORO, BLAIR COUNTY, PA.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 3,2010




FILED

DEC 11 2007

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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NGO
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT @

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Jerome T. Weisner
State Farm Insurance Companies
Vs. No. 2007-00061-CD

Douglas Smith ,

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $8,019.33 on December 11, 2007.

William A. Shaw

Pro?onotary

William A. Shaw

»




SN

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Jerome T. Weisner %
State Farm Insurance Companies

Plaintiff(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , )

No.: 2007-00061-CD
Real Debt: $8,019.33
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Douglas Smith Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment

Date of Entry: December 11, 2007

Expires: December 11, 2012

Certified from the record this 11th day of December, 2007.

@g&%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotaryrv
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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A
& William A Shaw \l‘lf'“ ed43.00

Prothonotary/Clerk of Co

DL-201 (10-97) COURT INFORMATION '
Bureau of Driver Licensing CERT":ICATION OF COURT Civil

P.O. Box 60037 » 0 VE
‘Harrisb(:Jxrg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT COUNTY -Clearfield

TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION . [NYUMBER  2007-00061-CD
v ' 4 YEAR

This is to cenrtify that on December 11 2007 a judgment »

for$_8,019.33 plus$interest and_cosisentered against the follownng

{AMOUNT) (COST)
(Please use a separate form for each)

JUDGMENT DEBTOR

(Please Print or Type)

NAME - SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST ) MONTH | DAY YEAR
Douglas E Smi th : M09 |21 77}
ADDRESS :
12 W Weber Ave .
(%184 STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Dllb()‘i Q PA 15801 N - -
I?RIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER
24 834 739

[ Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

Py

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (If applicable)
State Fa 3 Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire
"{NAME) (NAME)
Subrogee for the Estate of Jerome T. EVEY, BLACK ATTORNEYS, 401 Allegheny St
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDORESS)
Weisner . Hollidaysburg,” PA 16648
(CITY & STATE) (ZIP) . . . (CITY & STATE) ) (ZIP)

. 8146957581
VA LR A" AN a4 O 5 N

(TELEPHONE NUMBER) ' (TELEPHONE NUMBER)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
TAKEN THEREFROM. ‘

. . o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal (’\) ! Z M@/
of the court this Day of Mac C/Pl L/ 195008 :
: ! (SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
CH THI GMENT WAS RENDERED
WILLIAM A SHAW COURT IN WHI E JUDGMEN )

Prothonot
SEAL 1!\:;){ ﬁgmmn;smn gmiz
' Clearfield Co.. Clearfield, PA (TYPE OR PRINT NAME]

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau‘of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORM TO: : Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY CIVIL DIVISION
and JEROME T. WEISNER,

No.: 2007-61-CD

Plaintiffs,
VS. PRAECIPE FOR
WITHDRAWAL/ENTRY OF
DOUGLAS SMITH, APPEARANCE
Defendant.

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff
Counsel of Record for this Party:

Travis L. McElhaney, Esquire
PA 1.D. #204023

WEBER GALLAGHER SIMPSON
STAPLETON FIRES & NEWBY, LLP
Firm #594

Four PPG Place
5% Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Telephone: (412) 281-4541
Fax: (412) 281-4541




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY
and JEROME T. WEISNER,

CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2007-61-CD
Plaintiffs,

e g s

V8.

DOUGLAS SMITH,

PN R N W R N T S S

Defendant.

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of Plaintiff, STATE FARM INSURANCE
COMPANY and JEROME T, WEISNER, in the above/captiopéd matter.

Sty e

K#tChael BUMagee, Esqui
PA Supreme Court I.D. #21300
401 Allegheny Street

. /
0/ )/ /{ Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
Dated: / '

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter iny appearance on behalf of Plaintiff, STATE FARM INSURANCE
COMPANY and JEROME T. WEISNER, in the above-captioned matter.
Respectfully submitted,

WEBER GALLAGHER
STAPLETON FIRE

Nl

Travis L. McElhaney, Esgfire
PA Supreme Court L.D. # 204023
Four PPG Place, 5" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Dated: 3




GERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE,

[ certify that this filidg cdthplies with th& provisions of the Public Access Poliey of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Casé Recotds of the Appellate and Tridl Curts that
require filing confidéntial information ahd doctittients differently than non-dotfidential

information and documerits.

Sigmawdre; g

Nazae: % wig fh‘@’?’@'ﬁ?
Atsorriey No. (if applicabile): Z @2{@“23
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